’ | WA L AR

Document
Book 2009 Page 3781 Type @4 002 Pages 4
Date 12/18/2009 Time 11:13 AM 1NDX\/
t $24 .00
Rec An ANNO\/
SCAN
LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER . CHEK

MADISON COUNTY 1OWA

Prepared by & Return to:
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
8480 Stagecoach Cicle
Frederick, MD 21701

Jen Foster

Mac: X3802-03A

{’\/ Belin MECormiK

bob Walhur S+ Ste 2000
Jom TA Cu304-3735 MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE WITH PARTIAL RELEASE

THIS AGREEMENT is made this lq%day of Decembﬂlf , 2009 by John J Forey, an unmarried
person and Susan M Sherlock, an unmarried person (herein “Borrower”) and Wells Fargo Bank, NA
(herein “Lender”) for a modification, with respect to that Mortgage dated May 4, 2006, made by the
Borrower to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and recorded on May 10, 2006, in the Office of the Madison County
Recorder in Book 2006 Page 1851, which Mortgage was modified by a Permanent Loan Extension
Agreement dated September 26, 2006 and recorded September 27, 2006 in Book 2006 Page 3962, which.
secured by the following described property located in the County of Madison, State of lowa.

See Attached Exhibit “A”

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender under the Mortgage described above, payable in monthly
principal and interest instaliments according to the terms of the Note;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the benefits flowing to each of the parties hereto, they do
agree as follows:

The terms of the Mortgage evidencing and securing such indebtedness are hereby madified as follows:
The legal description of the property contained in the mortgage is amended to read:

The East 288.35 feet of the North 186 of the Northeast Quarter (1/4 of Section Thirteen (13),
in Township Seventy-Seven (77) North, Range Twenty-Six (26) West of the 5 P.M.,
Madison County, lowa, and a part of Lots Six (6) and Seven (7) OF Rolling Acres Plat, an
Official Plat of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of said Section, described as follows:
Commencing at a point 288.35 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Northeast Quarter
(1/4), thence South 85 degrees 00’ West 139.03 feet; thence South 212 feet, thence North 85
degrees 32’ East 427.05 feet, thence North 30 feet, thence South 85 degrees 00’ West
288.35 feet, thence North 186 feet along the East Line of Lot Six (6) to the Point of
Beginning.



Lender does hereby release, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate in
and to the first above described real property as Exhibit “A” that is not included in the second above
described real property as Exhibit “B”.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, by and between the parties hereto that in all other respects not inconsistent

herewith the terms of said Mortgage which is incorporated herein by reference thereto shall remain in full
force and effect and be binding hereon. Said Mortgage as herein modified and shall constitute one

Mortgage.

This agreement is not binding, in whole or in part, on Lender, until executed by Lender and Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement on the day and year first above
written.

BORROWER:

R A
ohw J.

LSan—M— ey lodc

STATE: /-J;l) o~
COUNTY: TRC

| L'“d‘k ‘)a W o~ , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that
TJohn 3 Fored D Susas M Sherhelpersonally came before me this day and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory” evidence to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their
signatures on the instrument the persons of the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed
the instrument.

4}\ .
Witness my hand and official seal, this the ‘q ~ _dayof ‘DCCC Mb‘¢ 4 . 200&.9

Ak oo

e, LINDA DAWSON Notary Publi
$ LT Onmmningl .~ ry ublic k/ -
z f" v teieesion Number 195022 My Commission Expires: ‘ 0-lb [9—

& {.'y Com.nission ires
oI ‘o,_l! _!&




Lender:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Aoy X A

Lorna L. Slaughter, Vice Preflident

MARYLAND
WASHINGTON COUNTY

I, Jennifer L. Foster, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Lorna L. Slaughter
personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is VICE PRESIDENT of WELLS

FARGO BANK, NA and acknowledged, on behalf of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA, the due execution of the
foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this thOf2 day T

/A
. W,/ 9%
NO Public
My £ommissipn Expires:

Mt
My Comm. Exp. 08/0172010



Cxhibit A

ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The East 288.35 feet of the North 186 feet of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of
Section Thirteen (13), in Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range
Twenty-six (26) West of the 5™ P.M., Madison County, [owa, and a part of
Lots Six (6) and Seven (7) of Rolling Acres Plat, an official plat of the
Northeast Quarter (1/4) of said section, described as follows: Commencing
at a point 288.35 feet West of the Northwest corner of said Northeast
Quarter (1/4), thence South 85°00° West 139.03 feet, thence South 212 feet,
“thence North 85°00° West.139.03 feet, thence South 212 feet, thence North
85°32’ East 427.05 feet, thence North 30 feet, thence South 85°00° West
266.35 feet, thence North 186 feet along the East line of Lot 6 to the point of
beginning, all subject to road right of way along the North and East sides.



